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A
A1.:18 tin, Halfwhlte (-l'jlack AustlEl), Aug~ 6;,1923

( I)

Mary Jane Armstrong, d. 20, May probe 1883, bur. 22nd.

Elmer Armstrong, d. Jen. 28, prob. 1883

Henrietta Arnold, d. Wed•• July 21, 1886 /3,t 5 PoM •• age 31. Funeral 23

Joe Armstrong's first wife, d. Mon. Aug. 28, 18930 Funer. 30th.

John Armstrong, d. May 28 or 29, 1898. Fun. 30

Wflu"gis or V'Ian"'gls, Widow Armstrong, buried Apr. 1, 1907.

Henrietta Arther, d. !toM. July 19, 1908, age 6, Fun. 200

Sarah Armstrong, de March 4, 1929, Buno 6th.

Kittie (s11verhee1e) Armstrong, d~ 1925.

Fly Armstrong's BHby, bui"ied to-day Attg. 6, 1911.

'Z'..••

Abbie Bennett, d. Jan. 20, 1885, a.ge 15, buI'" 21.

John Baldwi n , d. Mar. 24, 1885

Miss 01i-';83ishop~ d. Fri. morn. sept. 24, 1886, e,ge 19, fun. 26th.

Ida n:eooks, d. sat. sept. 25, 1886 P.M. fun. 27.

M:tse Barrett Bennett, d. II P~l\1•• Tan. 25, 1886, age 64 fun. 280

Henan Bennett's Baby, d. A.M. Jon. 8, 1891, fun •.10.

Lester Bishop'S Baby, d. 'rue. Aug. 8, 1893, fun, 9th.

T~. Brown of VerSailles .• d. in Brant# pri •. 25, Aug. 1893, fun. 27th.

Chicken Bone, bur" 1.,'!arch25, 1894 ••

Lewis Bennett, d. 14.'01" .Jan. 17, 1896, at pres •• Church, sge 76 •• fun 19th

wm. Butler .sr. d. Feb. 5 1896~ funo 5,

Kussuth B15hop, d. P.tr. l\ug. 27, 1897, fun. 29th fltM.F. Church

Ss.rah Button, d. 2 .A.M. sept 21, 1897, f'un, 23. Bapt. church.

Wallace Bennett, d. A.M. Feb. 18, lag7 PU1l1.B. Ohurch, Rge 62. (Band
music

polly Butler, d. de c , 22, 1898, in Erie Co, I[ospitaL.

Albert M •.BishoPJ) D. A. M. sept. 10, 1899, fun .• 120



( 2)

pred Bullis, d. Feb. 2, 1901, 88e.31) Fun~ 4~h~
Fairbanks Buttons, Mother, d. Feb. 17, 1901, age 61 fun. 19.
Fairbanks Button, d. Feb. 25, 1901

Gilbert Button, f~lne!'8.1, NO'!l. 16, 1902

Will. Blueye or B1uerey's Mother, O. M~r. 30, 1905, age 96.
Fred Bullis, d. (mab e ,July 17) 1904
l\!de1e Bennett'g Baby, d. Aug. 2, 1905.,

John Bluskyts Mother, d. M!'.r. 2, 1906, a.,ge 74
Newton Bennett's second Child, d. 15, Apr. 1906, fun. 17.
George Button, fun. July 21, 1940

John Bluesky, fun. 9 Octo 1945

(Barry Brooks, killed 1946
~iS Sister, killed in Irving, }J"Yo 1946

Hanover Bennett's Wife, bur. (mebe)l\ug. 11) 193:3••
Heuoee Eennett, d. 12, oct. 1931~ Bur. 14th.

Beujatc or Benja's Baby, bur. peo. 9, 1931

Laura Bennett, d. Deco 26, 1~31, age 72, fun 0 28th.
Charlie Bone, d. Mar. 19, 1929
<Josephine Hutton, d. Nov. 25, 1925;>
Newton Bennett, d. !,ug. 6, 1923, :Ln E:J."i€; Co, Hasp.
Julia Bennettl Jefferies, d. Aug. 9, 1921~ Fun. 11th.

1\'411 Tom Bishop, d. DeeG 10, 1921 (reported.)

WMG a1ueye, killed by car Octo 12, 1912, Fun. 14th.
Jane Button, bur. July 26, 1911

c
Marvin Crouse's girl, d. July 23, 188;:;,age 6 fun. 25th.

Maria Cl1e,pmsn, 0.• A.M., Deco 1~, 1686, age '71, fun. 21st.



Allie crouse, d. A.M. ,Jan. 24, 1886,idau. of Mll.rvin crouse, her ~ge 12

peter crOU88 sr. d. A.M. Feb. 19, 1882, age 69, fun 21st.

Miichell cook, d. P. Mc 8 ~TUne1894 .• fun. 10th at Asylumo

sylvester Cooper, d. Nov. 14, 18g6
Oscar orouse, d. Dec. 31, 1896, fun. JEan. 1, 1897

George Chief's adopted aoy, d. May 7, 1897, age 16.
Jonny Cooper, drowned June 16, 1897 fun. 18, Baptist Church
Oscar Grouse, Funeral ·Jan. 1, 18970

sophi8 Crouse, d. A.M. Feb. 1, 1899
Roy Grou86, d. Mar. 1, 1900 age 23, heart dlsee.s8, fun" 4th M.E. Church

Jack crouse, killed by cars at Irving, sept. 25, 1904

Dick crouse, do P.M. Novo II 1909 Fun. 13

leittie Coate, d. Deco as, 19080 fun. 27th.

Maria (Wileon) crow, d. 1943 in H-ospo age 75
Herman Charles, do Dec. 40 1940

M~rtha Crouse, FUners.l of Dec. 20, 1940

Jim Crow, d. of wlskey poisoning De~o 1, 1923
Mary crouee~ Funeral May 7, 1922
Minnie crouse, Ii'un. M~r" 16, 19:37

Vim. Chamberlin, d. Deco 22, 1921

.Julia Grouse, d. in Erie Co. HOlSpo June 20, 19H;

Lynn crouse' 8 Ba."Oy Boy's funeral March 12, 1911

Herman crow, or Heman or-ow, bur. April 9, HnO

Heman craw's Wi fe, bur • oct •• 6, 1908

Martha Cornplanter, d. this week, Aug. B, 1910

Sara Crow, d. In Erie Co. Hoapo Dec. 1, 1910

,John Clark .~t Levi Cook" killed by car-s at Lewtons" Mar. 15, 1909

Willie Crow's wife, Elects Thomas, bur. Nov. 4, 1909



(4 )

Rlrs.m Dennis, -d. Sa.t. Ma.r. 24, 1883, I~ge 57·

j.uoi nkt e Doctor, d. 8 A.M. Tue. sept. 7, 1886

Nancy Dennis, d. Jan. 20, 1891
Charlie Doctor d.•Feb. 1, 1891
John Doudy, killed by ceps between Farnham &; Irving, oct" 15, 1894
Moses Doxtator's Daughter, bur. Apro 16, 1894
Mrs.noctor Dennis, bur-; Apr. ~3, 1894

Effie Dennis" fun ••l'*ar. 26, 1891
Lewis Deer's Mother, Fun. June 21, 1898
Polly Dolson, c~ Jan. 30, 1899 Ageo 69
George Doxtator, d. a.t Tonawanda Mar. 19, 1902, age 3~ "
Tbo!l).llU!D01(tator, d. MillY14, 1906 age 86

Dan Doxtator, d. May 17, 1906
Eli r~ctor, Funeral Feb •.15, 1938
Doug Da.-yis Baby b.

Eddy Dowdy, d. ApI' 0 3, 1907, age 49

Es.r1 Doxta tor, :funeral J-nno 14, 1940

Hugh Decoudie or DeCandia, n. Mar~ 6. 1933
Mattie Doxtator, Puuers.l M9:Y12, 1931

Ella (Doxtator) Pieroe, d. I .A.M. Mar. 16, 1929

orlando Doxtator. do 1925

Jack Doxtator's Baby, 00 Mar. 7, ltl20
Pete Doxtator, funeral Feb. 18,r
Will Eaton, funeral Feb. 22, 1940
Thomas Fele. d. A.M. May 7, 1909 funeral 9th at Pine Woods Church

Alice (Mohawk) Fels, d. Ysr. I, 1938
Mrs•• Go Etheridge. d. Mon. (mabe Apr. 9) 1910

Aurelia. Eela, funeral (mt\be Dee) 3, 1926



Nlrs. l:"lscheI" S Mothf>I', funf:'l('al April 18 J HnO

(5)

Delbert 'Eels, shot by Fr~nQis
Clarinda<P0x, d.'Jan. 26,·1938

9, 1925

Gordon Fatty" do in :Erie Co,' Hasp. age 1'7, Bell 'rolled May 14, 1910

ReV9 Mr0 Fi sner , d. 0 P.'M. age 82, J&n. 1., 1921 i booy taken to
White (Pigeon or piglon)

Elect. Fish, do DeQo 19, 1902

lif""""
,,.,l

Sam George. f'uner-a L at presby. churcb, Jan •• 5. 1947

spencer Gordon, d. Feb. 1947
Andrew Gordon, do July 21, 1894

(Channery I Chauncey or Channory) Green' 8 Mother, do ~.A.M. Feb. 9
1895, funeral of Mary Green, li'e'b. 10, Newtown.

George Green, d. A.M. Dee. 12, 1896 from the effects of wound given
by George Wilson or Tug. wJ1son

p.au1ine Gordon, d. Nov. 12, 1898. funeral in Bapt. church 14tho

Chaunsey (looka like) Greens Niece, d. Apr. 28, 1900, fun. 30th
Newtown"

r,~abel. George' 8 Girl, J"luneral Apr. 11, 1905, age 7"
Clinton George, do Dec. 25;1 1904, Funeral 27th :1.n Bpt. Church age 17

probe (jino Ain. Jun.) (Jowandll,mabe Feb ••25 & Mar. 5, 1901, age 68
Heman crow's Wife, bur. oat. 6, 1908.
cassie Gordon, do Jan" 1, 1908jj in Erie Co .•Hasp. age 54. Fun. Preso

Churoho
Beulah Lincoln Grattan, d. Fep. 2, 1908, in California.
Jlce Green's Daughter, bur. \lar. 37, 1908.
May (Pierce) ai_aon, Fun. Novo 14, 1941
FUrs. Gordon, no dates bu t t e wrttten unc er- a de a t n w;lich o e cur-ed

August 28, 1947
Donald Good, killed by auto, March 5. 1938
Francis Gordon, do in Buffnl0 Hospital Fun. Augo 19, 1947

(Teare. or t scve ) George, d. by auto driven 'by 1fdl11~ Bennett, Aug., 8
1933, age 21

GeorfJ8 Gordon, ~ fun ..Mar 0 5, 1931 •
.Aba Gerlow, stricken with parB.lysls, NOV. 7, 1925, do 13th bur. 15

from Epia. Church
Mary Green, d. Jan. 2, 1922



(6 )

T0m·,Feb. 13, ·1912 (being·listet1 next to above in the Ledger 1t
may be Tom Green)

cordella Gordon (Luke, Fun. APp~ 18, 1911
Avery Gordon, Fun.prob" bet.een Aug. 6, and Oct", 6, Hill

S.ra (Mshe Berdon), Oct. 1, 1911
W~rren Gordon, age 27, body found between Sbuth Dmyton ;& Cherry Creek

in the creek under the H.R. bridge, May 14, 1910, bur. l7tho

Hattie Hare, d" Sat. s~ptq 18,1886
Abrnm Halfwhite's Wife, d. Jeno 26, 1882

Hattie c. He~Jitt, d. Sun" Aug. 13, 1893" Fun. at PA Church. Age .•38Q

Charles lIarr, d. July 11, 1894, Age 76.,

Joseph Hemlock, d. W,q 20, 1894.

George Hemlock, d. Febo 6, 1895, fun. 7th, Newtown.
Sackett Hemlook's wife, buro Mar. 19, 1895.
,John Hemlock, do B.t Newtown, Feb. 17, 1895.

Widow Hemlock, d. killed by the cars .june 22, 1900.

Truman HaLf town , 8 Wife, d, in Gowa-nde NOV. 3, 19010 Fun~ in Newtown

Truman Half town, Funo in Newtown, Jan 28, 19029

Joe, do today pine Woods, Feb. 71 1902. (Next to Trumen in book mB.y
alse be Hn1fbown)0

George HUff, d. s~pto 12, 1905

Hirnm Hnrr's Wife, M~ry, d••31 Jan. 1904

Martha Elllftown, do septo 20, 1908, fun" 24tho

Cassandra Hewitt, Fun •• Mar\! 20, 1940

Alfred (Ohub) Hare" do Jan. 1936
Franklin TIare, d. b-y~uto driven by Willie Bennett, Aug .•n, 1933
Biram Barel d. M~y 30, 1922

Jake Half town, F'lm• .Apr. 11, 1911••



Joe 1••• 0 &0 Son. Bur. Aug. 5, 19t. they
where nea.r· Cat taraugus station.

Mrs. R. H. Irish, pun. NOv. 16, 19i1.

(7)

~were bur-ned to de •.thsome-

J
L1.11\1 Jimison, d. June 2, 188:), age 28.

Pftter Johnson, d. oct. 7, 1883, ase 88.
Mrs. Israel Jamieson, d. flge 85 '11'8. 31 Eo'l •• 19, 1883
Josephtne Jones, d , novo 2'7, 1883, Q,Ee 25.

Aurelia Davis .tormse n, d. P'tD. ,29 or 19, 1884'1 sick only ha Ld hour
paralyzed on the brain. Age 40.. F'un. at Sap. church ••

Mrs. Lou:lsa Jemison, FUlh st Me>thoc. church, d. [tar. 19, 1884, age 28
2 children.

Charlle .rones , do M~.r. 16, 1884, ag e 15.

C. C. Jemison, d. Mar" 20, 180S, age 53, A large congregation.

Ruth Jemison, d, :sun .. Jrtly 11. 1880, nge 80.

George J'linison Baby!' I.'. F'ri" septo 17, 1886, f'urie.r , o1'Ol11e Jimison
sept. at the Po Church.

S.ddie Jemison, d. Sat~ Oct. 25, 1885, age 290
Ezekiel Jemison# d. Apr. 7, 1886, age 1 •

.Mr/'h Elijah Jami30n, d. Apr. 15, 1BC35, a3e 5t1 ••

Mr. Zaoha,rlah J6mis~n, d. Apr. 21, 1886, age '!5o j?un. at A.S. Log an s ,

Mary Jannie Jemison, d. ag'~ 19, 1888, Jsn. Lst ,

Mary .Tone!"., d. May g, 1888, funeral at P. Church"

Old Mrs. Johnson, C.• Mey 15, 1898., she waa killed"

Henry John, d. Feb. 5, 18tH.

Allen Jimerson, ~uDer. May 8, 1891.

Lila Jamerson, d. Oct. 23, 1891, age 4 yrs •.

Maggie Jamerison's Buby, do Aug~ 1895.
V'!ldow Ed" Johnson, d. Jen. 18, 1894.

Mary Jacobs, do Mar. 30, 10tH; fun" :prank Road.

:perry Joh, d. Apr. 21Ji 1894, fune!'. Bpt. Chureh .•age 6Ia

John J'a.eksonj d , Mar. 28, 18950'

Fannie Jemison, hung herself Apr. 23, 1894.

George Allen Jemirson 18 Baby # Juna 23, 1895.,



Jennie Jem1rsen, d. ,July _10, -~8fi'lh- . ' ,

Jimmie Johaafs Wj;fe, bur. iTan•..31," 189'5,,at- N~wtown.
~ 'i- ~, •

LewtsJones's Mother, d. Feb. 16, 1895, funer. plank Road
samuel ,Jemison, do Wed. sept. 2, 1896, funeX'. at Plank road tong House.

10rl.oe Jem1sonJr. t'l. Qet .• 7, 1896, age 30.

Hannah John's Baby, bur 0 :plebe 19, 1896

Fillmore Jaeksonis girl, bur. J!i'ebo 20, 1896.

Elijah Jemison, d.lofa:!!'•• 18, .1896.
TheodoreJ ell1ison, d. July 23; 18~n,fun. at Pres. church.

14ife of JeslU~Jemison,d. Aug. 25" lain.
Henry Jack.eon's wlfe, bur. ,8'0.22, 1897.
Horace Jemison's wife, d.• Aug. 2, 1a9~, a.ge 65.

Amanda Jemison, 0'0 oet. 8, 1899.

Geneva Jemison, d. in Erie Coo HOsP., funer. Apr. 1, 1899.
Moses Johnson, d. Apr. 25, 18gS/,age 45.
Perry John Jr.•, d. MflY 8, 1899, age 30.
Adelaide Jemison, d. in Buffalo, Dec. 1, 1900, age 53.
Geo. J8.CO'O'8 •. i£'e,d~ Febo 29,UWO.

Roaa John's Mother, d. Apr. 30, 1900, age 56
Jennie Jemison, d. Probe between Apr. &; June a2, 1900.
Eliza Jaokson, d. AP:r. 4, l~Ol, .funer.,Bapt., ohurch, age 39.
Jessie Jemison, shot prbb. somet1me after Nov~ 25, 19010.

Sam John$on' 8 Dau,~, funer. Jano 7, 1901, at Ne.•.•Town.

John J.o~.t'a, remains tak,n to l?uffalo, Feb9 7, 1901.

$atn Joe, funer. peb .•• 10, 1901, brought i.'r<:n11 the Poor House HOSPital ••

EdlthJaCoba(seudda)., d. May 2, 1902, poisoned her3elf, funerslof'
Edith .18.0001:1,May 4tb.

Mary Jake, d. Jan. 15, 19030

'1"1111eJemison, d. Dec. 20, 1~03, age 360
Maggie J'em:1$on, d. in Chipmunk, Jan. 17, 190~o



( 9)

" '

John Jemison, between ~an. 1, • March 25, 1905.
'1'ommy Jemison, killed .Jl,t; Ang~lfi by car1l Mar. :51, 19015, bur. Apr. 6,

no service••
Lee Jemison, o.14IlY 4,1905,8:ge49, funero E'pisc. church.
Ha:rri$on Jobnt$ twin Bilby, bur. Aug. 14, 1905.
Laura arook John, d. May2a" 1904, age 29~
AU$tinJohn, d. July 14, HW4, aapt.

LUCY Jones, d. Jane. lO,.l~Q6, age 71,funer. ?l.E. Church.

M.be1JOhnso.n, 4. Feb. 24, 1906, age ~2.

LuclnkleJeJl11son, .d. Ap.r. 17,19<;)6, age 5:2, funer. at· hPt:~ahurch •.

Aus.tlnJohnls w1d0W" Olive, d. J'lJily1,1906, age 49.
Andrew John Jr., d. in W8$h:l,ngton, July!7, 1907, hf:B fun • .at the

house,age 60.
Nick Jemison1s baby, bur. Mar. 7, 1907.

oora Jemison, bur. Mar. 10, 1907.
Widow Sam Jemison,. bur. Apr. 27, 1907.

Emmeline .Tennison, d. at h~r Dan. home, 1/[e:y13, 1907.

Aleck Jemls·on, do in Buffalo Boap. fun,. at home May 23, 1,907, age 240

Richard Jemison" d. l[a:y 9. 190B~8.ge 25. funo Pres. Chut>ch••
Raymond Jem1aOn, d. at Res8 pOQdrys home 'Nov. 10, 1943, fun. at his

r.ther. home , .
oora (snyder) ionea, d. Apro 15, 1944.
Jacob Jaok, .t\lner ••• :r. 25,·1940.
JUlie ,Tolmson, f1;lnel? Jan. 19, 1941.

Lorenca Jones, funer. Mar. 10,1941.
willie J.one$ Sr., funer.May 19, 1938.

Worthy Jemison' $ wife, myrtle (Dootor) J.emlseu, fun. sept. 11, 19:38.
Chaunoie Jemison, funer., .:ran. 25, 19:36.
Theodore Franois Jemison, d. 12, Sept. 1946.
Grace JOhnlHm, Jan. 27.,. 1944()
Letha (seneca) Jem.ison, d. Apr. 18, 1946.

Montana Jim, bur. sept. 18, 1931.



-----~ _ .._-=,...-, •••
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Ema· J.,ml,!5oR"funer. iilm. ~8~ 1931."

Julia· (JacksGn). Twogunej -bur-. Mal:'.28 j 1932 •.

Bertb.:aJemiaon, (City H08pits:l)'Apro 10. li320 fu.n." of.

Fl1mQZOttJaQkson, do' D80. 1, 1932".ge 820

Lerinoa John, tuner.(S) 1~26. (me,be day 01" month)
A'V~ry dttmlson, .

Lillian .Temi~on" fun. M1.'I1"" 14, 1924, 8.ge 24.

Ml'$. George Jemison, ho~pit.1,Funer.Feb. 4, 1923.
Herbert I). in j3ufralo hospital
:Herbert John, d. in J;3Urralo ho~pita1, fun. Feb. 7, 1923.
Lydfl.a Jemis6n, FUn. Apr. 10, 1925.
Berusna Je:rdson Miller, d. in hesp, probo sometime between Apr. 10 &

Aug. 2, 192~.
Avery Jemison's baby, :t'unttr••,8ept. 1923.
Letha Jemison, bur. MaI'o. 30, 1922.
orrin Jemison, do J9.no 122, 1921, age 54.
Af Alden Johnson, tuner. probe between Apr. :3& May 29,1921.

Jerry Jones, Fun. JUit.. 1, 1921,s.g8 6e
,JUllal}ennett Jefferies, 4~ A.ug. $IJ 1.O,21, Fun. of JuLia Bennett, at

th.e hOll1e of Ho t. B4iJnnett, Aug •. 1110 .
Jane Jemison, Di.tb' 119, funer. May 26, 1917 e

Willet B. Jemison, 41'0 MS} 5, 1917.

Alexander J0hn, d. Dec. 14, 19J.7, age 72.
Theodore Jemison, d. Nov" 28, 1916.

sarah JOhn, d. D~C. 20, UH6, age 60!>

Franci. (Johengen or J'oheugen), looks) drown, Aug. 20,1.~16.
Harry Jemison, pun. Feb. ga, 1913.

Lucinda Joe's Baby, bur. Jan. 19, UH2.

Clayton Jemison, d. Jano 23, 1912, age 22, Fun. 28th ••

Betsey Jake, d. Feb. 4,. 1912, age 84.
Ruth Jemison, bur •. Tune 4, 1912.

Austin Johneon, funer •. Dee.• 30, 1920.



Naomi Jemison, funer. Feb. 20, 1920.

Maud Johnts '8aby,our • .Jan. 5, 1911.

William John, da J~n. 3, 1911

George Jacob, Bell tolled for, (d. in Erie GO, Hasp.) Jan. 28, 1911

Eli Jemison" do F@b ••6, 1911, nge 49.
Ernma Jemison, bur. Mar. 5, 1911

orrin Jones. d. p~ob. between Aug. 6. & Oct. 1, 19110

Asher John's Baby, bur , nee •. 20, 1911 ••

Julia Jones, bur. Apr. Z"O,HnO

Ads:,.John, d. MRy 20, 1910

Ada Jimerson, d. May 20, 1910, age 160

Davtd John 1 s wi fe, but'. ,Jan" £5 I 1909.

Jug J06, d. June 19, 1909, 8ge 69; fun, of Joe .tif'li1o NephewfS, 21st.

Ja.neKing, do Aug. 17, 1883, funer. 18tbet Methodist Church
Rose J'ohn, d. sept. 8, 1909, sge 480

walter Kennedy's TwIn Boy~ fun er- , Apr. 10, 188~54

walter K6nnedy~s Wife, d~ sept. 8, 1884.

Betsey Kennedy, d. Dee" 26, 1885, e.ge 98, fun~ at .Mo E. Church.

polly Kennedy, dQ i'JnT'. 4, 1863.

Ida Kemlfldy, e, Thu,r. p:\u~~12, 188e.

Charles Kennedy, d", F{)b. 2;:,), lCWO, e.g.,e 68.

Ruth Jemison, d. n;uly 11, 1886, age 80

lIlrs. S~l~ah Kl;.mj.ockety I d.. Jm1 0 10, 18860

GUS Keul1eoy'l'I Son, d. Feb. 15, 1886, age 2 • .johnny Ker..nedy, bur. lith.

Mrs. Polly Kin!;, d. Ma.r. 13, 1886~ age 64, fun. at Bapt. church.

nattie Kennedy. d~ Nov, 16, 1891. Typhoid fever



{12}

.(try Ke:nned1'~ (}ranqsen~, Le:~r'~aoe" d. Fri, Aug. 18, 1893, fun. M.B. ahut'

youngKing.~~ s~pt. ~Oj' ~89~." , .
.'

Julia Kennedy, d. ~~ar,.18i' 1.8S4, fun~r. Ue~,. nhur.ch.
. ' .

g.rah S11verheels KlIU'4t:ledy's little Girl,d. July 24, 1895, ago 9.

walter Kenn~dyt8 girlMlnnle, do Den. 10, l!;l96,a.ge 6.

Nathaniel Kennedy, d. Feb. 6, 1896, :fun. M.E. Church, the 8th.
ISaao Kenj(,H~k6ty' $ wife, d. Dec. 11, 189'7"
John rce ttlels $on,bu:r. D.c. 2S, 189'7.

Newton Kennedy, d •. ~l¢'I;. 19, 1898,. age 28.

Geoo Kennedy, d•. pr>ob. b.;rtw.en ~eb.3 &. Apr. 1" 1999.

Jimmie ~ing, killed by the eal's, prob. July 4, 1899.
Ell. lei ng 'B BabyI funer.May 2, ..1901.

Robert Kennedy, d. N~vo 27, 1905, age 290

'MOses KenJockety, d • .Mayl~, 190$. }l'uner.l;3apb:1st

Wallace King, d. July 24, 1905.
Fred Kenmldyls bilby, d. Aug. 13, 1905.
Delos1(ettlets wife, bur. pee. 20, 1907.

Florence (K$njockety) Nephew, funer" 'Mar. 19, 1944.
Charles KennedY', Jana 2, 1938, age 7'3.
SUsan King, funer. May 00, HH56, age gg

Nora Kenjockety &-. Baby, bur. Apr. 3, 19.33.
Minnie TUrkey King, d.'J'uly21, 19;53, age 66•

. Arthur Kennedy's, :funer. June 8,1952.
Jlartln Krull, ahot b11nllJelf", Aug. 25, 1952 •
.tames Kennedy, d. in BUffalo !:to.po Mer. 16, 1926, age 27.
Levi KenJoekety, d.M8.r. 31, 1~I1U3, age 80.
Albert Kennedy, funo Feb. 4, 19250

tl(}Uis8. l\enned:y, fun. Feb. 6;, 19215,.ge 55.

Delos Ke~tle, i"un.Jan", 1, .19,24 in Newtown.
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we:lter'Kenne<'ty, l~jured.. by' auto. do ·in :~lE~rgenoy hospital, a. probe>
some t.i.me o~tweetl sept .28;&. NOv. '2'2, 1923.

}l'1de1ie: Kennedy, d •. 11'e1). 10.;,1937, age 7.2.

tucll18. :King, d. lnEr~e Co" l!o$p./tp'X' e- ·3, 1921C)

Mrs ••Jei"ome Kennedy d. July 22, 1921 •.
Fay Kennedy' $ Wife, <" .• pro'b.8o~e tlm.e bet1feen sept. 10 & Nov. 14•• 1921

Fedella S. Kenn:e(iy,d. Ja:p,. 15, 191'7, age 79.
Beasia Kennedy, d. Apr. 30, l~lO, ag.e 180

John l(awnerer, d. J~n. 1.•19Q5!}
Delos Kettle's, j)8.l1ghter, d. Ve.r. 4, .1909.

Mary Kenjoskety, (t't! M.y 18; 1909,.>

L
George Logan, d. Jan. 6, IS83
Moses L.a1" wife, d. Mar. 23, 188$.

we:l tel" Logan, d. June. 7, lSas.
Re:ohael Lay,. d. Aug. 7,..1892, age 17.
Mos81!1Layt s ,,1 fe, dOl Jan. 3.,. 199,1 atge55

phoebe. Logan" d.•NOV. 24, lS93 .• t'uE..M.E. Church.

Raohael Lay, do Augo 7, 1894, age 1'1~
Mary Logan, d. Febil 1, 1896. t\lp.. of Mrs. Logan at M.E. Church.
,lorenoe Logants body brOUght; l'rom the Eflst, fun. P. ChtU'Oh.
FloI"C'.nce Lay # do Apr. 7, lS~:H~#.ge 23, tuner. ~ethQ(;Ust Church •.

S1m Logan, do API'••29, 18\if8,tuner •• t MoE. Church.
Jennle LaY, ~o Apr. 1, l@QO~ age 33.
ollie Albert !J8.Y, sbot by.({arla.ecld&nt, NOV. 18, 1905, age 140

Funer ••a.t pres. Church ••
Josephine Logan, d. poisoning herself'",Apr. 27, 1903
Cheste:r Lay, d. F~b. 13, 190$, age 58.
George Lincoln, d. May 22, 1907.

Be$sie I,Ogan, d.June 2@, 190'7.

sylveater LaYS:r., a. Jan. 11, 1907,' age 86, fun. Pres. Churoh .•
DOug Leyf. Bilby, bur. May 13, 1907.
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Jamel! Luke, bu:~.se~t., 2$~ 1907.,

Rutherford Lay, fun'.,MR;y9, 1936.

Manell Lay, d.. May2,1943,4. in 113uf:f'1l1o ltoc$po

Kell.y L&.Y, funo Feb. 16, 1940.
prank to·g$n, o. JUne 20 , 1,'9450'

Betty T:ioga.n, bur. AP~o 2, 19~3

Rarry Loga.n1a 'Wife Lydi., bur. Mny 26, 1953.
f,ienLogliln, d. in hOHp. Dee. 24, 1.9c3.
Will Lawton, funer.Mar. 1, 1£(;$1.
Ida. LOg&'.n'$ Daughter; killed h,raelf, June 5, 1931.
cora I,ogan, DUl". Fe 'b. 2, 1932.
Lucinda Logan, funer. proo. il0met1m6 between APr:. let &: .Tune S, 19$2il

}lil ton Logan, :funo Ma,:t'. 9, 1928.

Linus Logan, Fun. propo 80metime between M~u".19., &J\lne 9; 1929.

Mal'jorle Lay, bell tol18d for,. F~b. 1, 192~, (Msbeage 33}

Riohard Lay, new. cneot the (1es.th of Richar(l in pens.cO·le Fla ••
}toy. IS, 192~. .

John Logan, tolled bell for, 1\{8r. 1" 1912.

Joe L8.y, Tolled bell for, Mar. 1, Un24

Cordelia Gordon (Iluke) tuner e Apr. 19, 1911.

Mrs. George!"ogan, bu.:tt", j!lOVo 14, 1911 ••

Edith Miller Lewis BaD'!, bur. Mil!'. 5, 191,0.
Edith Miller Lewis,' d..Mar. 7, l~l.O.
Alice Lay d. May 7.,HnO, ltg, £9:0

.Taek LewiS, bu:r. Dec. i, 191Q.
Francie Lay, d. Mar. 7, l.909,.

Edith Logan, bur. May 1L7# 1909.
George Logan, d. sept;. a, 1~6~, aGe e2 ••

M



E11~a Mabie,wire<of·~Ql~lJlQn'~fll>1e .•d.'~ay 10, leS6, age 33, fun. 12th.
Ester or Esther Mabte',d. Dee •.26~ 1890.
Car~le Mt. pleQ$.l"lt, 'do •• P" 17, 1992 on the Tonawanda Res. age 60.
Titus Moha:wk,d. in the Bwtfl'llo!,oapto AU.g. IB, 18960

Allen Mohawk, (1. inP.tne woods San.. :30, 1900, age 69.•

t.ew1s Mohawk, 14e:19, 1901, age 100.

.1e881e Mohrnrkf$ G1r1,bur. Wov..25,. 1901"

:Betsey 'MOhawk'8Baby. Feb. 25,1901 ••
RObert (McMilll.n or Ncyll1lm) funer .•Mar. 0, 1901~

Clara Arnold Miller, do in !nge'la, J'eb~ ~2, 1902, .ga 24.

Eliza. Sorogg Mohawk, do in Buf:falo i.!oap.. Aug. 3, 1907.
Eliza SOragg 'MOhawk, d.• in 8uffalO ROspo AU,g. 8, 1907/

Soloman !if.bee, d. Fe'b<l)'16, 19Q7,8:ge 540

Edith Miller leWis, baby, d.Nov ••1'7, 19070
William Mohawk, d. Jan. 31, 19080

Jease Mohawk, d-o at Jno Fllrnl'Wox-th home, JUly 12, ;1908.
orrlnMohawk.. !un.,Aug~ 28, 1947"
Alice (Mohawk)Eel" d.·)fa.r-o r, 1938'0

C181'8.MOhawk, FUn 0 MS.!'"11, 19:56 ••
pauline M9.yb$, rem~1ns returned fr<)ln Qh1Qago,Marb 24, 19~8o

Ray Miller killed by au.tooverturning, funer. Feb. 16, 1925.
Berush. Semison Miller, d. in hQsp. p~ob., sometime between, Apr. 10 &:

A.ug'O 2, 19234-
Aleck Mabie" bur ••Jan. 19, 1912.
Isor. T.:l.loh1e,f Mohawk,. bur•.Feb. !), 1911 ••
Edith Miller tew1$; baby, bur~M:ar. 5, uno.
Edith M:iller Lew1s, d. M.r~ 7.• 111110.

Mrs. Manohestor of ver8Cl1l1e8,F'unerel Oot-o 3,19460

John Mose., va. kiJ,led bycar$ on the Allega.ny Re.s". Fun ••WO'\/'Ol 27, 19100

AureliA Miller .• do Jan.e 11, 1909, a.ge 64.
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C~it"i~ Mt)hawk~ d. ~'POQlfIo.meY!ill'le''betw.en.'M$.r. ? '!;,-'Ma;p.. 151, -lg9~.

ReI',ber,tl(i;il1)ee, P'l,\J:l. _A.pr•. l;3,190Q.,. kl:n~d by C·lt!'·S at FaI'nh,Qll1.

S1d,ne-Y'Moh.fjwk, d.NQv. .~,1Q~o

RO'Pe1*t(Mc},!i11an Or I_Millan}, f'tlner _ Mar .• 5.1 1901 ••

Rope-:rtNephew'$ wite, o,,]J'eb. 16, 1.89'7, :(un. 17th at the !"I.:)n.g !roue!;!
Newtown"

Wm•• Nepbe1t1 Ii Moth..,r d. ApI' •• 7-, 1897" •.g. 9$.

$'let"en(l'lJ (Kenjookety) Nephew; .M~r. 19, U144Q tuner .•

WarrQn Nephew" tuner .•sept. 1", 19400
.rerome~Htphew, d",ran,,29,. 1925" age 66••

Leslie Nephew" d. 1nEr~eOo, Roel' •• AP1,;"o 3, 1921.
'M~s , PlaneT Nephew, d. Dee" e-.h. 1912, sge 82, funer;M.E. Church

. W:1.111em Nephew. do Aug. 8, 1910;le,ge 810

May 27, 1911.
Jennie ()bd1tsSol1, do Qot. 7, Uta'7o

'f'he i)eat &- DumbOna-ll Girl, bur.·Mar. 28, 1905.

M1s8 0011' 8ll!al:rl, tuner. Feb~ 1, l~Ol"

Soloman (PBIl!l, ", A:pr~ 2S, 1-$99, age SO, Flmer.NewtoYm.

olan,;(\:nmo del-d tp.j.,$ m()rnlng, prob.(Marah)J.5, 18115" OJ.ah, bur"
Mar.l~; 189&, Ne1f1H)Wn.

801ol'!l~,n 09&11'. SOB,d. 2S, lSS~, ag~ look" like (57) C:rawfordOba11 ••

Allcet-on Ple:ree f. allila, die Aug_ 17, 1~8$11

81l11nde. f'ltt~HH)n, db!fI.:t'o; 18, 1885,&ge32.

Mrs. sylvia Piero@#CJ<:> Mon. {<ct. 4-, 1886.

Dora l>iercef. tittle Girl, d.Mttr •. l9" 1'8$6'0Mabe M.P •• 110

Charlie Pe.ttel"son, killed on the C8.r$ May S, 1886, age 24.

Mary$hongo Pattison, d..• Mar. 11 -or 14, lJ387;r age 651) f~n. 15th Japt.

Hflrwy Piepee, (;.. Feb. 5, 18$i.

Nick Parker, d. ?itsy 16,],$92.
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philip Fie;roe~ \ft, sept·4t#. J.8914
,Eunicepl'eree,.d .••peb:. 5, l88~ .•

Nath$.ni.l ~•.ttet'$ont 15 BabyI d.• oct~2, 1994. 5:~)
peter pleI'cefsf!,noy;·d. Jtm. 1. 1894.
Burt Pieroe, d• .Tanl) 50, le~4,Ilgellj •

.Abbie Parker, bur. $ometim.$ 'l$hit we$k" Jttly'I/;,!t;/7» 1895.

:EUniee Prat, bur. Jan. 25, 1895,N~wtOWll.

E1k:l..nton Pieroe, d. Mar. 1, 1895, a.ge t'5,. fun. Mar. 2, M.'S,.,. OhuI'oh~

Minnie Jonea Plsxoot:'<" dQ' Jan" 2, J.896()

Elon Pierce's Baby, 'boy, cli.,sept. 6, 189'7.

widow Phi11ppfaseeQndHu.8l)end, buI'o Dec. go, 1897 (Ji•••nan).

Nat Pa.tterson'. BaQy, d. Jan. 23, 18970 Fun. at pr~s. Churob.
Dana P1eroe, d. Mar-.·Ze, 189@, age 26.
John P1erce,d. Apt'. 12, 18S8,age 72.
Ella pieroe, d.o May 3, IBQ9,age look! lik.25 ••
MI'e. pieroe, of 'lJer.flail.le$ (v.1tUdl1ellt) Than~egivlng Day J.~OO<l

( pro b. death or bur 0 d.a.te).
Peter ~:rJO"1 Baby, Apr. 2~, ·l~Ol.

John Patterson, do 'Novo 12, 1902, age 800

Tormny}'lerce, k:1J..leo by C"~6,sept. 99, 1905.
Ida pierce,. do in Irving. J'e.n. &2. 1903, age 46.

w1l11ePaI'ke:r .f'1".(. "aby-) d.• .r~:n. 10, 1906.

NewtOn Pier e.e fsBe.by ,Feb. 20., 1906 <I

Jake F1e:r>oe'$ VJi;fe, d. Fetbo 22, 1907. age 6$(0

Mrs ••JOhn pieroe, de. July 29# 1908# S.g6 56.
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Frank PIerce, .0..Feb. 23, or 24,'1~08,age 24.
Adelaide.pierce, d. Apr. 23, 1908, age 62, f'uuer-, at EPiscopal.

Maud any-del:' pieroe, d. in Cheek:to1J-sa, Apr. 1l.1, 1l.144.
'Sess.le Parker, fllner. Jan. 12, 1940, a.ge 56.
E11zaphl111ps, Funer.June 7, 1~3eo
Isaac Parker, ,do in 8. creek (proa) silver creek) Hosp_, .July 27, 1908,

Alioe Parker, runer, Mar. 6, 19;36.

Clarence PI. (probo urnmer), fun. Mar. 25, 1936.
Mrs. Nettie Parker, d. in Buffalo Jan. 3, 1945.
Holland Patterson, do Mar. 14, 1933.
HU8sel Printup d. in Buffalo Hoep., Msr. 17, 1933, age 67.
Racheal Pierce, (Richard Pieroe's dau.) Funer. May~2, 193:3.
Elon or Eelon Pl.erc6, d. June 3, 1931 •.
Carrie pierce, d. in Hesp., Feb. 7, 1928"
Clara Pierce, funer. Mar. 7, 1£128.

Jessie Pierce, d. Apr. 22, 1928.
Ella (noxtator) Pierce, d. Mar. 16, 1929.,
Frank Patteison, President of Seneca N~.tion, d. Nov. 6, 1925

Funer. Nov. 8, 1925.
Jane Pieroe, DUP. probe in Nov. 19250
AveryPe,rker's Girl, d•. Apr. 11, 1922, age 3••

FOX Pondry d. Nov. 25, 1925.

Widow Tom Pierce, (Laura), d. June 15, 1922.
Ann Printup, Aug. 27, 1922. '
Lorencs(Bullie) Parker, bur. Oct. 9, 1922.
Hiram printup, d•.Nov. 13, 1922.

carl Perker, FUner. NOV. 20, 1921.
Charley sundown, (Ada Pierce's husb.) do Jan. 12, 1917.
Nanoy Patterson, do June 3, 1917, Fun. at Epis. Church.
Sherman parker, d. in Hosp. Feb. 6, 19160

Gala Parker, do sept. 8, 1912, age 38.
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Elizsa,beth (Pierce) Ta,llsohief; funer. sept. 19, 1920, d. in-
Ei'ie QO. Hoap.

Minnie C. Par-ker , funer .:3u1y ;3, 1920; d. in (loOks like DeaconeSs nosp

Tom Pierce, d. Je.n. 3,1~al. A double Fur.er., Wmo John &: Tom Pierce
Jan. 6, 1911.

Bell tolled for Tommy P8.tterson, Apr. 12, 1910.

Ga,la Parker's bilby, (no marks but probe d. sometime between ApI' e B &.
Apr. 30, uno.)

Martha Parker , d. N,ovo 15, 190~, agase.

Sherman Go or Eo Parker, d" at the state HOBp. peb. 6, 1916, age 520

Miss Runciman,d. May 12, 1694, age 42.

Geo. Runoiman's Bab;v, d. sept. 20, 1895 •

.Tames Redeye, &: Jimmie lCingkilled 'by the oars, July 4, 18990

Nettie Redeye, d. M8.y :31, 1904, Iil.ge 16.

Charlie Redsydls Boy, Mar" 14, 190'7, I'l:ge 3.
P'ul1er aedeye, shot in his home lived five hours .•Dec. 1, 1908••

Clars. Rice, funer. Febo 21, 19400
Hattie Shongo Redeye, Apr. 15, 19420

Champlin Redeye, funer. May 29, 1945.
:EVa Pearl Weipert (Russell} wife of Lou.is Weipert, June 20, 19450

Lydia Redeye, Merc 6, 1933, Age 700
Hazel Redeye, funer. May 2ar 21, 1931.
Florence Redeye'a Baby, bur. Feb. 3, 1921.
Funer. of Mrs. Radeye, Apr. 7, 19110

JaB. Redeye I S Daughter, d,. mabe 'between Dedo 19 & 28, 1911.

Chas. RedeyCll'a dau. Rena. do Deco 20, uno.

E$ella Senecs, d. Ju.ly 18~ 1883, age 23,
Mary strong, d. Aug. 5, 188,3, written (about 40) may mean age.
Alice Shongo, fu.ner. held in Buffalo, Nov. 19, 1946.

Thomas snow, d. Apr. 15 or 16, 1883.

arSo Ruth stevenson, d. July 6, 1883, funor. July 8, first one af'ter
fixing up of the ohuroh, age 70.
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litI'S. caroline, ~now, d. M.ay31 s . 188~ •.,''"
Lucinda sene~a, d. ·O~t~ ?rDed. 28, 1883.

Della shongo , d. Nev. i!l,' 1885, age 23.

Jane Snow, DeOt, 4, 1885, fun. 5th at fil.E. church ••

William snyde:rta Girl, d. 'fueo$ept. 28, lS8S,age 9 yrs.
looks (Chtmn1e) stevenson, d. M&.Y :50. 1886, fun. June l,atP ••

, age 32.
n, ct"May 3, 1892, age 78.

DefoI"est Snow's Baby, d. Jan. 4, 1891.
Alton Shongo, d. Mar, 31, 1891. fun. Apr. 3rd.
Fleta Belle SpI:itlg, do Feb. 10, 18B2.
Lewis seneOa, do M4l;r.12, 1882.
Ab.snyder, d. Jan. 7, 1894, funer,9th at Baptist ahurcb..
Deforest Snow's brother, Delaney, found dead in the swamp, MarQ 2, 1895.

Body was taken to BUffalo, Bur, Mer. 100

Nellie Smith, do June ~O, 1S.195"

Sarah Silverhe{JJ.s Kennedy's littleglrl, d. July 24, 1895, age 9.•
,~.~!~:i...

AmOS Snow, bur. Feb. 13, 18~5, Newtown.
Mrs. Snyder, d. sept. 30, 1896, age 101, fun. Oct" 2.
William Sklnk1e, d••Dec. 27, 1896 fun. tit Add .!?iercl's, 8.ge 86.

Hattie spring, d. in Buffalo Genersl Hospital, age 54 ••
Ftta Spring, d. Nov" 23, 1898, age 32.
Oliver 811verheels, d. pee. 14, 189a.

Alice Seneea, d. Jtm. 6, 1898, fun. 8th Presby. Church.
Betsey scott, do .Tano 11, 1898, fun. pine Woods.

Mart Shingler!e wife, d. June 24, 1898, (Delia Tallchief)
DflVid Stevens, pI'ob. sometime a,f''terUov•.16_ 1899.
Dora Thomson snyder d.Aug. 12. 1900, fun. of Dora Thomaon, 14th.
p.et.er Simol'l_ Probe d. sometime between Augo 11, 1900, & oo t , 21.

Funeral Sunday.Austin Stafford, bure Sun. Oet. 21, 19000
Willie stafford, d. Jano 14, 1900, age 13.
Melvin stutror-o., d. ,Mar. 20, 1900, age 170
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EthelinaaSnow1d.Apr. 20, 1900, fun. M..lf. ernar-err;

Moses Bhongo~ls J$$,'b1,' Moses Raymol!-d, d <. June ..1900 (,mabe'before, J'une22.
. Age 2 years .•

Ba.nover sprIng" d, in the' !,ria Co. Hasp. Jon. 29, 1901, a:ge60.

Ju11a Snow, d. Jan. 25, 1901.
Namcy S11verhe~l.s, d. Nov. 17, 1902.

Ed1th JaeOP8 (Seudda) poisoned hersel.f Mfl.Y 2, 1902.

JOhn Show, d. June 19, 1905, fun. June 21, Bspti&t Chu.:Peh.
'Ma.ryAn.nstevenson, d. pee. ~O, 1905,8.ge 84.
Carlton Shongo, fun. Jan. 1, 1905.

Emily Seneca, do Mar. 11, 1905.

Chas. Skye, d. sept. 17, 1906.
Johnny Senee.1$ Daughter, a.Mar •• 5, 1906.

Thomas seneca, bur. Apr. 26, 1906, 6.g862, d. in 00111neo

prank seneca, d. Dee. 15, 1906, locks like age (58)

Bertha E. Smitn, d. ,run.a 2, 1907, age 27.

Edne. Sm1th, d. in Hadlock Waeh•. seJ,lt. 25, 1907 ••

ShermenStmecats Baby, d. oct. 11, 1907.

Tom scragg, bur, Dec. 14, 1908

Frankie Seneca, de .:ruly13, l~Oa ••age 260

Louisa Skye, of Tonawenda bur¥ Nov. 6, ItJ08.

AOe Sundown, do NOv" 25, 1909, I.ge98.
Jennie Snow, June 21, 1945.

Cora (snyder) Jones, d. Apr. 15, Hii440

Maud Snyder pieroe, d. in Cheektowaga, Apr. 19, 1944.0

Emma sprIng, Oct. 18, 1944Q

Ernest spring, fu,n" Feb. 17, 1940, age 72••

Jane (.s~ott)Patterson, dun .• sept. 7, 19580

Edwin spring, f'u.n, May 3, U136.
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Jaoob Shongo, fun. sept. 17, '1~4'7<;'

Hattie shongo Redeye, Apr. 15, 1942.

t,111'1 story, fun. Dec., 12, 1945, in Pine woods ••

Leroy snyder', do in Meyer Memorial Hoap. Jan ••28, 1946••

Letha (Seneca) Jemison, d. Apr, 18, 1~469
Austin snow, d••in Erie co, Horne Jan" 17, 1932.
Dan Shongo, hi~!"eniains w.•r-e shipped to tilleghe.nyfrom N.Yo(Oot.2, 1921,
IBaac Senee., fun. Dee., 10; 1929, age 77••

Kittie (s11vel"hee1s) Arl'llstrong, d. PrObe in Nov. 1925.
Flora. sn-yder, found :t'~oten in Buffa.l0, Deo~ 15, 1925, age 520

gteven Silv$rheel$, bur. NO'. 22, 1&21.
Albert Snow, d. Mar. 28, 1927.
Clara Sundown Silas, fun. MAY 29, 1921.

tucy sno., s, gepto 10, 1921, s:ge 650

He,rry Sniderfs Mother, fun. )Jov.14, 1921.

Charley sundown, (Ada Pierci.shusband) d. Jan. 12, 19170

Margaret Swanson, d. D~hlo 23, 1917, ag-e 15.

Jake scott. s fun. Feb. 8, Un6.

Bennett Shongo, d. Feb. 23, 19130
James Shongo, d. on this Rel5e:rv. Mar. 8, 1913, Mar. 10, Remains taken

to Alleghany Res.
cyrus Scott, bur. Dec. 18, JJ}l3.

Wallie scott, shot dead by hl~ nephew, solon, Ma.y 6, 1915.

K1.ng scott, d. in the Erie Co. E06po after beIng ehot in the Sboulder
by wall!o Scott, do Ma.y 7, 1915, (May 9, dOUble funer.)

ElizBllbeth snow, Fun. July 18, 1~20, age 29••
Tom Seneca, do at Chas. Kennedy's, Mar. 7, 1920

looks like, TOrrtU1oe) snyder, d. Nov" 16,. 1910, age 32.

Georgia Seneca's Baby, bur. Apr .• 16, 1~09"

Susan stafford, 6. at Onavil1e, Mar. 2B~ 1911~ age 58.
T:..aura Skye, d. Jen. 27, 1910, age 638
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Jacob $cott, fun. Fob. 8,

Ds.ughter of Nosh Tw,osun$, JUly 109 lSSce>

C$pha$'1'wo guns ,d.. Nc>v , 1'7,1886.
Norah Twoguns, d. Apr'. 24,lB9~, age 66 •.
FostElr T:tirkeY'$ Wife, d. Aug. 20, 1893.
George Twoguns Wl£e,.d .•Mar. 22, 1883.
George Twoguns,. bur. NOv. Thanksgiving 1)ay, 1!!!194e

George Te.l1ch1ef, d. Jan,. 20, lege, fun. 0·£ neo. TSt11ehief, Jen. 21
at M.E. ohureho

Sara Jane Ta11ohief, d. oat. 30, 1898, age 21
Cyrus Ta11cbleffsWife, p:roo. sometime. during Nov. 18990'
Noah '1'w08unsWife, doVay 6, 18S$9o
King Te11chief, d. July 9, 1899.
Dora Thompson snydar, do Aug, 12, 1900.
Foster TUrkey, d. peb. 9, 19000
Jane Taylor, Dave Warr10r's son'a wife, Mar. 2, 1900.
John Tr8;PP, d. June 25, 1901, fun. at the house then in Angola Ohurch
John .r•.aket'$ remains taken to Buffalo, Feb. 7, 1901.

(looks.llke Yerk olJ'.Y1lk), at' Geo ••Twogun's w1£e, d. M$.y 1, 1902.
Emmeline Tompson's BOY, fun .•septo 10, 1905, age 7 yre.
puck Tal1.chlei'" bur. Aug. 13, 1.905•

.A1bert Thompson, d•. Ma.y 21, 1904.

Ra.ymond Thompson, bur. ApI' •• I, 1906.

Mrs. Aleck Tallchlef, d. Dec. 13, (1909, looks)
Frank Ta11ehlef, shot his wife Emily,.June 19, 1907, AfteX' the shooting

he hung himself 1n wallack scott's orcbard. June 20, Funo
of Frank at 2 o'clock .Emi11 at 4 O'clock •.

Mrso TUrkey, b~r. Jan. 8, IG07.

Jane Ao rrurkey, do NoV. 29, 1907, .age 63.

E11Jtl.h Turkey's mother, bu.r. Aug. 31, 1~07, age 1060



Ail~6 '1'allchl.6fl~ Wife;, bur. mabe Ln {!tee.) 1907, or 1908, 'believe
190'7 is o"1"reot.

AlaonTracey, Of,.}31"alltF'eb.2{5, H~08.

Def'o!'<utTurkey I found dead ..,ran~. :al .• 1938.
B&l"thaT'WOguns, fun.it Dec.• 9; l~'l..·

',;.'.

Moses Thompson" .four'td dee,a (Pine \'JClocis,prob•• sometime between sept .••17
& Dee. 25, 1w33.

Bun Tallonisf.. Nov,,22.~6, 1931~
JUlia (Jackson) 'l'wogun$, bUr.'.'M.r~ 28, 19:;2.
Mary Thompson, d. proto Maroe" 1~e8.,
}teas ,!,wogune, d. in Wheatfield, remains taken to Buffalo· Morgue,

July 8, 1928, funo 14th ••
Nancy Tbompson, bu.r •. Qoto31, 19280

George Twogune, fun. probe !SOmetime between Mar. 18, &\ June 10, 1929.

Clifton rorsllchief, flU<l. sept." 28, 1923, age 17.

Harrison Twoguns, do in City 1{OD.p •• Buffalo, NOV. 12, 1922.
Tip Thompll!on, bur. Jan. 10, 191'7••

Milburn TUrkey, do Deco 21, 1916, age :38.

Flitsabeth (pierce) Tallchlei', fun. sept .• 19!! 1920,. d•• in Erie Co•• Hoep••

Aleck Tallchief, de Feb. 2. 1911, age Sp••

ISONi TallchiM' It>hawk, bUl'll) Y·eb. 5, 19l1"

Aee T&llohie!', bur , Mar ••12" 19110
Charley-Taylor, d9 Peba. 12, 1910.

Moses Thompson, 0« 'M.ar. 10, uno.
Elizah Turk.ey, bur. May 1, 19100

George 'l'o:mmy, fun... oot.. 24,. 19100
Lewis 'randy;, df> from fal1itj.g off hiS WGgOr:l., Jan. 2, 1909, age 54.

willie Ct'OW'l!l wife, Rlecte. Thomas, bur , N'O\~c> 4, 19090



George Vllzy,of Brant·d.
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Nancy. Vil.hit e , d. -J\lly 17, 1883, age 76.
V'!ioow, SfUl'i. 1N1.1son, d. Au-e. 3, 18g~), age 90 or 96.

William Warrior'e Child, d. oct. 1. 1883, age 4 yrs.
Son of Hattie Warrior, Aleek John, octo 29, 1883, ~ge 8.

ASS White, d. NOV. 18, 1883, age 33.
Julia Warrior, d. Feb. 23, 1886, sge 58.
Mr8~ Laura M. Wright, d. Jan. 21, 1886, age 76.

Mrs. sallie Warrior, o. Feb. 8, 1886, age 74, fun. Bapt. Church.
William warrior, d. Sun, Jan. 2, 188?, age 37.

Mrs. Wl11icks, d. Feb. 8, 1882, negro.
Seneca White, d. Mar. 2, 1882.

Betsey White, d. Jan. 12, 1895, sge 76.
F'r8nk Wilson, d. Peb. 3, 1895, fun. 4th in lIIewtown.

Willet White1s Baby, d. Nov. 17, 1896, 1 yr. old.

LuCY White, d. sept. 12, 189S fun. 13th Pine Woods.
Devid WilliaIDs, d. pebo 16, 1897, fun. IBth st the Bsptist Church.

Mary White, d. Apr. 28, 189'7, Fun. 30th. Baptist.
Minnie ·wheeler d. Apr. 28, 1897, 'Fun. ;;Oth Baptist ohur-cn,

Sera Warrior's baby, bur. Mar. 13, 1898.

Hann&.h Wi 1 son, pine \1\'oods,d. Msy 23, 1898.

Willet White's girl d. July 10, 1899.

tucy 1[i8.shburn, NOv, 17, 1899, fun. pres. Church"
Eliza White, d. inF,:rie 00. Hasp. Feb. 3, 1899.
Cora Wheeler, d. Peb. 20, 1901, age 25, fun. Bapt" Church.
Josie Warrior White, fun. Oct. IB, 1902c

Philip VIi.termsn's GrandChild, fun. Nov. 19, 1902.

John White, d. Jan. '7, 1902 age 56.

Philip Wl\term~n, drowned, Me.!'. 25, 1905.
George \White, d. Dec" 11, 1904, .fun. Method. Chureh.



( 26)

.Toshlyn Warrlor t 8 Mother, d. Feb_ 19, 1906.
crissey \Nil1is1l1t s Son. d . in phil Hospital, ApI' . 10, HW6, age 16•
SII.ra Williams, at the asylum., Mar. to a western men, June 50, 1906.

Grissia Wl11:t8Jl1s Daughter, bur. July 4, 1~06.
David White, d. July 6, 1906.

Martha Bennett Winnie's Child, d. Jan. 10, 19070

Clarissa Winnie, Rem~1insbrought b8.ck from Cttrlisle, I:<~eb.20, 1900~
1907, ege 24.

Hattie Denn:hit'''Washburn's Baby, bur. Aug. 16, 1908.

Ohsrlie Willia.ml$ wife, d. P'eb. 17, 1908, Fun. of Elizabeth Williams
!"eb. 29th ll.t ttH~hOUBI.

Em.ma White, run, July 27, 1944.

Chas. Wi1eon,Apr. 18, 1940. Funeral.

BetseY'\5'aterman, d. 1"eb. 6, 1941.

Emily Wilson, fun. Mar. 11, 1941.

Martha Bennett Winnie, fun. 'fh,,,b. 17, 1938.

Gorne11usWaterms.n's Baby, fun. MEty 29, 1938.

'Maria OHlson) crowl> d. inhospit1A1, probe sometime 'bet".•.een Apr. 15
and J8no 28, 1943,ege 75.

EValyn watterman, fun. Jan. 4, 1945, d. inJ'N'. Adamhospital.

Arnold Wh1te, Memorial servioes tor, June 3, 1945.
Eva. Pearl 1f{eipert (Russell) .• wife of Louis Weipert, June 20, 1945.

Henrietta White, bur. Apx'. 5, 1933.

Grlssy Willisms, bur 0 Mar. 8, 1952. ct.• in city hosp ,

Mrs. Chris or Cris. Willi$,ms, killed by en Quto near V.l,lu JemiBion's
octo 27, 1928,

John Ws.termE.m, d. l)ec. 9J 1929, age 72.

Chaa•• Williams, d. J~n. 16t 1925, a.ge 59.

Willet White Jr., fun. Feb. 1, 1925.

Mrs. Waterm~tn, bur. Aug. 9, 1922.

Lottie Ws.termen, fun. Aug. 29, 1922.

Martha wheeler, d. probe sometime between Mapo 7, & Dec. 19, 1913.
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.Toshlyn Warrior I. fun. June' 6th, o. June 4, 19-12, B.se SSe

Dora White, fun. June 2, la2.0 19.Q.O

Francis 'Nilson, d. in Irving, Dec. 15, 1911, age 63.

Willet White's Deughter, d. Mar. 5, 1909

y
c. S. York, d. Jliln.4, 1901, fun. 6th at Pres. Church.
Nancy York, d. oct. 23, 1902, age 54, run, 26th, M.E:. Church.

Rebecca. Ye11owb1anket, d. 'rue. Nov. 23, 1886.
Moses Yellowblenket, d. Jan. 7. 1900.
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BIRTHS
Amelia f 6 Ba.by, b NOV. 7, 1908.
Benjamin Harrison Bennett, bo Jan. 6, 1892.

Benjamin Bennett's 1sto child bo NOV. 27, 1913.

BOY &. airl, b. to Henon .& Laura Bennett, Aug. 11, 1896. (this morning)-
Lilah Co Jimerson's birthday, Mer. 8, 1910.
Baby BOY, b. to welle. & Sidney Burr, Apr. 17, 1902.
Doug (Lay'S or Day'S) Ba.by, b. Feb. 9, 1906.
Mr. Fisher's Birthdsy age 70 yrso Nov. 24, 1908.
Herbert Goldsmith!s Boy b. Dec. 27, 1911.

Charles Kennedy's oldest son, b. Jan. 19, 1842.
Twin girls, b. to Mr. & Mrs. oa18 Parker, Jan. 21, 1908.

Charles Kennedy's younger Son, b. sept. 10, 18430

probe
Doug (La~'s or Day'S) Baby b •• 1"6b. 9, 19060
Girl Baby, b. to Bertha pierce S-mith, Mar. 15,1902.

BOY, b. to Bertha smith, in Washington, May 28, 1903.

MARRIAGE
Wallace George, mar. to Julia (looks like 'Leel), J&n. 1,1903.

Blanch Lay and Sherman sene08, Jan. 1, 19070

Hellen George, to prank Wl111amsl July 9, 1899, at Silver creek.

willet Jimerson &: Phina, mar. May 2, 1910.

Hiram Ha~e, &: Mary Kennedy, mar. in church, Feb. 1, 1903.
Fred Hare & Louisa Patterson, Mar. Sune 28, 1903.
Edl th Miller, mar. to a white boy whose name i 8 Lewis. Jan. I, 1907
Rose Poodry, mar. this mornigg to a western boy, sept. 25, 1902.
Nora Seneca, mar. to e.Cherokee Indian, Alonzo Lee, June 28, 1900.
Cora snyder, & Willie Jones, mar. at Rev. Lawrence's home, June 10, 1900

~MISCELLMIEOTLS

Bertha pieroe Smith, returned from Seattle Wash, wi th two children
JUne 6th, 19040
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Bertha pierce smith,&. F.d. smith, eta:r;>ted today ':for 'his home.!' /JL~r!/f:,~\
Junction City, wash. Dec~ 27, 1902. ~ «{;?~~'Jj:W?I

Bertha pierce, graduated at GOv. school, Mar. Ib, 1900. \ '",,:<:/t}o,:, J\\ ,~,~.t.::;.<~::i//
Edo smi th, Warren &; Edns, gone to their western home Hadlock, "'-' _.-J;".

July 23, 1907.
Hattie piercets hou se burned, July 16, 1907, about 2:30 A.M.

occupied by Edwin Smith.
surprise Party for Edna Smith, Mar. 16, 1906.

Louisa Tallchief, & Carlina Hanson , gone to Boston, Aug. 19, 1896.

Miss Ta.llchlef, returned from Boston, Aug. 23, 1896.

Farwell party for Louisa '1'allchief, Aug. 26, 1896.

LouiaaTallchief started fro the Omaha &: wimrebago Agency, Aug. 27, 1896

clearing Bee, at Skis to •••day &: a dance, Jan. 12, 19060

spencer Williame, gone to Oarlisle, Dec. 8, 1902. DOug. Lay, gone
traveli,ng wi th show, Dee" 19. 1902 .•

Ulyssu8 went to OarHsle, Mar. 12, 1900.

Ulyssus, returned from Carlisle, Mar. 17, 1900, Fare •• $~5••69.

*' E1y Pieroe &: Tom Kennedy, appointed to go to Washington n.c. for the
purpose of urging the Ryan Bl11. Feb. 6, 1901.

spencer Williams started for wilmington, Del. Aug. 15, 1905.

Lester Blshop, went to Wash. D~ c. on account of the Bill, took ~;13.20
sent t~5.25 to him Jan. 31, 1900 (went to We!h. Jan. 31. 1900)

Tom& Ell, came from We.shlngton, Feb. 16, 1900.

Edith Rogers came here to.•d.ay, Mar. 12, 1886.

Dee. 8, 1899., II.W. ware gave me the keys of the church to begin as
janitor,

.Rent on yellow hou ee , by H. Lo p,6r.nett, 1895.

Austin stafford moved into yellow house, Apr. 27, 1899, $2 a month.

SUBia or Susan stafford, Deco 1902, (prob. in yellow house.)

Peter Simon, rented Lewis Seneca's house, Dec. 26, 1899.
Jimmie Patterson, moved into the yellow house ton~gnt, Me,y 3, 19020

John Jimerson's, house & barns burned at one o'clock, June 15, 19000

Alice Shongo~s barn burned at 10:30 A.M. June 9, 1906.

MYhome burned, fired by Nellie Plummer, sept. 17, 1906. (may also
be': Alice Shongofs.)

HB.ttie pierce's house burned July 16, 1907, about 2:30 A.M. oocupied
by Edwin Smith.

Louis Longfinger's barn &contente burned to the ground, two horses,
Dec. 30, 1908 ••
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Julia DOl!ltatorls,barn destroyed by fire, NOV•. 13, 1924. ! \ ~

George TWOguns , a oqud t ed of' the murder or Fuller Redeye , Dee. 31, 1908.
sylvester Pieroe,sued by Minnie King, oaseadjollrned i'or one week Deco

9th, 1902. Dee. 17, 1902, sylvester Po suit to-day, he was
defeated oue night in jail

Brfmt circ1~ organized, MaI'o 7, 1901,

oot., 5, 1943, Six Nation Temperance convention, held on the Tuscarora
Reserv.

oct ••1944, Six Nation Temperanoe Conventiout held on Cattaraugus Res.

ooto 2 1945, Six Nation Temp. conv., on 'renawanda :ResoI

oct. 1, 1946, Six N8tion Temp. eonv , , Alleghany.
Turtle Clan expenses June 30, 1909.

HOV. g, 1897, PaId expenaes of Andrew John, traveling to 1l11ega.ny
Reservation. NameS

Jasper Button
Lester Bishop
Jerome Kennedy
Fly Pieroe
C. s. 'Xork
Walter Kennedy
N. C" Be.ttersonFrank Kennedy.

we pald December 4, IB~7, Lester Bishop take names) we agree to pay
one dollar,

For

ThomaB Kennedy
Andrew John
Frank Kennedy
JErrome Kennedy
Ely Pierce
(A. Bhuesky)

the expena es of\'Blue Sky-,Ito defrflY the expenses of said Blue
sky to Allegany R&$erve.tion,

Thomes Doxtator
MosesShongo
Jerome Kennedy
L Flishop
Frank Kennedy
Thomas Kennedy

December 6, lB97, List of names who paid in the funds for traveling
expenses of Delegate, Andrew John to Washington.

'l'hom8.s Kennedy
~'heodore Gordon
sylvester Pierce
C.S. York
Ely Plerce
telBtor Bishop
Frank kennedy
Jerome Kennedy
Mr • Jehn Jamerson
Willie John
Jane Pierce



continued < 4}

MV~. GUy M1ller
Le.is T. Jemesan
Deforest Snow
Jessee 'rUl'key &, Wife
~rs.Cornellu~ Seneoa
Mrs. I.C. LS7 Sr.
Vim. Nephew
'rhome..s Eels
}tattie Jonathan
Emily Carry
Harry Logan
Chauncy JOhny John
Newton Kennedy
Theodore Jamison
Julia if'e;llchiet

(looks like
(widow of

Collei3t1ol1s ms.de J$.u.29, 1898 .• from epeoplo by A. B1usky.
Jan. 31 .•18gS, Pine woods People by C. T$.llchlet

C~lleoted from wewtown peo~le
by J. Kert.1),edy.

Colleoted from the )'O(}1"088 the
Creek people by N.C.<P.

F.lnl1y Tallchief.
FI'om Irving People by Jerome.

sept. 15 .•1888. Miss TYl'l"ellceme .•~he is to board wtth us for $2.
$.2.50 per week.

Sept. 17, 1.888, Miss Tyrrell, oOl'llmincedto teach in school d1st. }iO. 3.

.Jan. 31, 1898,
Feb. 2 189S,,
Feb. 2, 1898,
Feb. 7_ 1898,

Oct. 8, 1888. Miss TYrrell, went home, abe stopped tes.ching school on
account of smallpox, she taught three weeks •

.----Dlb_tlE.5L
Apr •. 16_ 1894, Sylvester Oooper
Apr. 23, lE!94, Eliza StevenlJ.
June 13, 181:14. Sylvester L9.Y••• lAth Newton Pierce .••• Aug. 10 ,Tohn

Jimerson.
Aug. 10, 189S" Ralph EVena, ••Jhney steeproe or'Stuproe.
:mxpense8 for Moses Shongo, to go to Tonawt:l:nd., JEm. 1898
.Jan. 1898, H •.J. Merrl11, ••N. Kennedy
July 3, 1899, Joh snow, •• Buzozenberg or Bu!'senberg., Bobie Pierce.
sept. 4, 1894_ CattarauGus Reservation, I pe.fd to John KamttlereX' ••
Dec. 14, l~OO, Paid to'prnak Kammoror.
Sept. 6_ 1895, Loaned Thoma.s PiaI'ce, •• sept. 28, :paid taPaystte Green,

paid E. !ia1ftown.
May 15,1892, Left eeLt in pas bur e, 8;ylv(';$tet'Cooper.
16S3, John Trapp, top of page, George HeJ~tm:cma1 paid Nov. 30, 1896.

Apr. 1, 1883, B.L. Bennett, 8.g::t"eed to work for !Six montbs for $100.
1884, Mary Eun1ce Skye, on top of page, , 37.
Apr. 15, 1883, Wm. Henry Sklnkle, top of ptlge 39.
1887,Name on top of page 38, Miohs.sl MolL•••••
1889, Doug L&Y1 Leroy Snyde'r, Chat'11e TaYlor, "ft_ Frfjnk Seneca,

Ike seneoa, John J1mmerson.
HeW-hall 1883 pa.inter Brant Center Oct. 1883
Benan Bennett, sept. 198,3
steven GorooI'l, Aug. 1883
.J. Wl1111.
Frank Kennedy 1886.
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Douck Lay, agreed. to work· for' $,25 a. month.
May 19, 1883 paid N.H. pa.rke~,wm. champlin, Dec.-lS, ·1885.*" A. Dimon store in Eri-~nt 1886.
Old snyder, June 21, 1884.
Ja.l(iesnyder, Nov. 1885.
A.B. Vi[ood,rrhonlas :f{~ennedy,Ralph EVans, George Lehley, John Tapp
Jacob sohneider, Apr. 1887.
Noah TwogunB, May 10, 1890.
Ernest Fiat:r;, Apr. 18, 18~O.
Albert orton, M8.y 6, 1891.
John Kammerer, sept e . 27, 1890 or 1891.••

.)(-peter s:nongo' s expenses to SalrunancG, on our cn se, mabe 1891.
Th Aneley.
Marsh~l G. Tallchief, Oct. 15, Probe 1891.'*Andrew John,soi ng to Allegany, Novo 9, 189? lI'

-¥. A. John, going to Washington, Dec. 6, 189'7e
*,Pred Kennedy & Gala Parker among workers fo;r bridge .Tan. 1'7, 1901
Ely pierce, Fred Kennedy, Billy Wilson Jan. 17, 19010

peroy Lay, worked July 29, 19030

Alexander John, Sarah William, Jane pierce, Gharlie Qrs.wford,
July 1, 16,18, 1903, (also Jonn Lay, Isaa.c seneca, & GUY
Milley July 2~.) .

wm.Parker, Aug. 13" Peter Pierce, oct. 1, WIdow Je.1:5ez Jones Oct. 1
Widow King Tallchlef oet, 2, Che.rles williams, Nov. 19000

crissey William:!!, was paid Jan. 9, 1904.
Jerome Kennedy, work~a all day Apr. 19, 1904.
Ruahel Brentup, (prob* RUBselprentup, worked July 13, 1904~
Angu$ Henen Bennett, July 4, 1904.
George Lehley, bought oil Mer. IH050
Milt Clark, June 4, 1906.
Ma.y22, 1898, Ira pieree; Jun~ 15, Oran Jemerson: 18th Sherman

Parker; 25th George willson; July 4, Chester Tal10hief;
14th Oliver Silver; :nth oeorge Hammond.

J•. Beuzenberg, Aug •.8, 1899'1 .
Chris William, Apr. 28, 1908; Job King, June 15,. probe 1908.
David Bl;'ooka, Jan. 31, 1944; Chauncy Green, June II, 1944.
Martin Kroll, paid Apr. I, 1915;

(5)

JacoblBeuzenberg, Apr, 30, 19150
Jerzenberg

Nick Parker, Apro 6, 1916, (store account of)
Newton Bennetts, Apr,. 1%l1 $,8.rah Al"rnetr'ong, Apr. 26:. Asher' Har'e,

Ms.y 30; Elmer .Armstrong, June I: Nick Parker, ,June 8::
Catherln seneca, tTune 9; Chauncy (Treen, David Qeorge,
June 25; Lucinda Lay, J'\.lly 5; Russi1 printup, July 8;
E1y pierce, July 8; Eddy Poosry, July 18; GaS crouse;willet Jimerson, Aug. 16; 1912 ferm work.

Abe Simon'S, store sept. 23, 1883.
Jew!s Bennett, eame to work NOT;. 3, 1882.: George Leh.Ley, I paid

pro b. J·an. 5;
Mike Mall &. Qeorge Walter, Bought III cali' each, May &. June Prob. 1883.
Bought 9. colt of Ralph Shaw, Feb. 3, 188'7; Bought colt from Pilip

pierce, Maro 27, 1882.
James Wilber, WOl;'ksept. 17, 1881
Farm work, June 16, 1897; Billy Wilson; 21st; H •.L. Bennett;

24th Doug. Lay; 29th Jerome Kennedy.: July 15th WIno Jones;
19th, c. sen~os.; 22nd. Tracy: Aug. 2nd; Avery Logarij &:
Eli Jemison: Aug. 5. Archie White & J. Jemison:Billy Wilson, Apr. 9, 1901 - Widow Wll1. Willson, June 21:
Aug. 19th, Old John Winter

pred Beuzenbel;'g, May 13 •••1'7, 1905:Earnest spring, May 20, 1895, payed



Victorsenecs; May 24, 1895; John 'Jemison; May 31; Lafatte
tafayette,May 31; Ira pierce, JUn:~l; Victor.senec9., June 16;'
Alex· John,. June 24; .fJuly. 9, Newton pierce); Chest'er Tallchief,
July 2~!; Dana pierce,. JU.ly 29 1895.

crawford Obail, Jul:y4, (prob. 1894); Andrew John, July 5; o:t~
Sylvesterta,., July 15; Mary Kennedy, July 16; John Kennedy, (9

L~ Jon steeprock, Aug. 5, (prob. ~1894);
Hackedon, Aug. 26, 1896, \\').'Il,. Chamberlain, Aug. 27.
Widow Jones, Peter Pierce, GUy Miller &; Elmer Armstrong, June 6.••1:0•.•12

1903.
:tt:Held 8. meeting at N.•H. parker's shop Jan. 22, 1885, appointed

Thomas Kennedy for Treasurer, P.F. Piet'(;€ made 8. motion to
have a contribution of $2.00 a pdeee,

Names that were presentPo T. Pierce Willie Parker
Willie P2.rker wal1~ok Scott
'N.II, parkaI' DbugLey
Lester Bishop MoseS: stevenson
George Wilson Charley Dennis
C.S. York Jack Logan
Thomas Kennedy Fred S. Parker
John Kennedy Thomas je1l1erson
John o. r~ay steeprock Kennedy

Apr. 9, 1883, Mr. Ca.wkins, wa.s sawing lumber.
Mar.Zl, Asher .Hare, M.ar. 28, F. Kennedy» 28th c ,c .•'<I,QY~

( 6)

Sun. Apr. 25, 1885
MORey Skye
5th st.

L9.ckaw8.nna7 N.Yo

Mar. 1885
S. Williams
307 west 27th st.
New york'

Dec. 14, 1885 & 1886
I~& M.E. Brown, (Mabe he owned atore,
\Terul11es
Gatt •. Co. NoYo

Warren G. smith
Puyallup, Washington
Route 1 BOX 41~

Jano 5, 1880
David George
Ho:F,o Bill
Canaseraga, Alleg. COQ R.Y.

Aug. 8, 1885, or 86, ,JohnMartin
15, Peter p1lance
14, WilBon Wheeler
22, John Trapp &~ F. Spragu
(these bought flour)

Apr. 18, 1890, Eernest Fietz.
:oJt.Aug. 30, (prob. 1884) 1IoS. Logan.&l .Hlckson cemfield, Wm. John &:

H.Arrison Helftown, trll.veU.ng expenses for the above men to
Carrol ton & salamanca, by order of President.

Aug. 29, Committee on ••••• Andrew F'ox, 'P:iron1 t)enni3, Samuel ~Teril18on
& David Patterson lodged at James Orawfords ••• o(Oct. 10, paid
1"• GangfJ.)

Avery Jemison taken to hospitQl, Ded. 151 1933, (suger diebetis)
Sherman Parker,. taken to Gowanda state Hosp; Jan. 30, 19080
Drove to Syraouse after Winnie Gordon, arrived 9. t ¥ U1y or Udy

pieroe's at 2t30. oat. 21, 1930 0
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all Willa) found on bottom ofpBge 35, name on top of page is
Heman Bennett, se~pt~l883.

~ I. TWO Medals
2. T. Jts. w111

( ThoD. to Ogden & Joseph Fellows
3. ( to Thomlil8 ,Jemison .•.. died or deed
4. cornel1u.f! seneCA and Allee Parke!"

50 (looks like, Proving) the will of Thoa. Jemison

60 ,roshull Williams to Eunlee stevenson

7. John Kenn~dy to Joshua Williams

8. Ruth Jameson tl'tO paper-s

90 Moses Stevenson be Thos. Sare.h & Ulyses Kennedy
10. (looks like, Enenes Pierce) to Ulysses Kennedy
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